

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 10-0003 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 12/23/2009 In control: Health and Community Wellness

Title: Dept/ Agency: Child and Family Well-Being

Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing (X) Amending

Type of Service: Contract with Sub-recipient/Amending Resolution 7R2-b 041509

Purpose: Additional monies, extend termination date/ Education Services

Entity Name: YouthBuild Newark

Entity Address: 31 Central Avenue, Newark, NJ 07102 Grant Amount: Increase by \$5,000.00 for a total of \$35,000.00

Funding Source: United States Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD), Community

Development Block Grant (CDBG)

Contract Period: January 1, 2009 - December 31, 2009 /Extend through April 30, 2010

Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS (X) Fair & Open () Non-Fair & Open (X) RFP () RFQ () Private Sale

() Grant () Sub-recipient () n/a Additional Information: New Program

Funds accepted by Resolution #: 7R1-m (as) 110608/ 7R1-d 081109

7R2-b 041509

Dept/ Agency: Department of Child and Family Well-Being

RATIFYING / AUTHORIZING

Type of Service: Contract w/Sub-Recipient Purpose: Provide educational services

Funding Source: Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Funds

Entity Name: Youth Build Newark, Inc. Address: 31 Central Avenue, Newark, NJ 07102

Contract Amount: Not to exceed \$30,000.00

Contract Period: January 1, 2009 through December 31, 2009

Contract Basis: Bid__ Prof. Ser. __ EUS_

Fair & Open X Non-Fair & Open RFP X RFQ __

Additional Comments: NEW PROGRAM

Invitation: Child and Family Well-Being Director, April 14, 2009

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/6/2010	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass

Dept/ Agency: Child and Family Well-Being

Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing (X) Amending

Type of Service: Contract with Sub-recipient/Amending Resolution 7R2-b 041509

Purpose: Additional monies, extend termination date/ Education Services

Entity Name: YouthBuild Newark

Entity Address: 31 Central Avenue, Newark, NJ 07102

Grant Amount: Increase by \$5,000.00 for a total of \$35,000.00

File #: 10-0003, Version: 1

Funding Source: United States Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD), Community

Development Block Grant (CDBG)

Contract Period: January 1, 2009 - December 31, 2009 /Extend through April 30, 2010

Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS (X) Fair & Open () Non-Fair & Open (X) RFP () RFQ () Private Sale

() Grant () Sub-recipient () n/a

Additional Information: New Program

Funds accepted by Resolution #: 7R1-m (as) 110608/ 7R1-d 081109

7R2-b 041509

Dept/ Agency: Department of Child and Family Well-Being

RATIFYING / AUTHORIZING

Type of Service: Contract w/Sub-Recipient **Purpose:** Provide educational services

Funding Source: Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Funds

Entity Name: Youth Build Newark, Inc.

Address: 31 Central Avenue, Newark, NJ 07102 Contract Amount: Not to exceed \$30,000.00

Contract Period: January 1, 2009 through December 31, 2009

Contract Basis: Bid__ Prof. Ser. __ EUS__ Fair & Open X Non-Fair & Open__ RFP X RFQ __

Additional Comments: NEW PROGRAM

Invitation: Child and Family Well-Being Director, April 14, 2009